
[B1] red

10A

[C8] black 

[GND solenoid valves] black 

All 1,5 mm 2

1234 1234

5678

[B6] white-black
[C8] black
[C3] white
[A1] red

[C1] blue

[GND battery] black

+12V Battery

To manifold
absolute pressure
(vacuum)

To gas
injectors

Reducer

Reducer
temperature

sensor

Solenoid
valve

Multivalve

Level indication sensor

Gas
filter

5) [C4] yellow
6) [C8] black
7) [A1] red
8) [C4] blue

Diagnostic
interface

Switch

1 2 3 4  5

1) [A1] red
2) [C6] yellow
3) [C7] white
4) [B7] blue
5) [C8] black

Pressure
and

temperature
sensor

2 12 12 12 1

All 0,75 mm 2

1)[B8] gray
2)[A8] yellow
3)[A7] purple
4)[A6] blue

Gas injectors

[C1] red-white

1234

All
0,5 mm 2

1)[B2] gray
2)[B3] yellow
3)[B4] purple
4)[B5] blue

Petrol
injectors

Voltage type sensor

connect
all

Resistive type sensor

1) [C2] red
2) [C8] black
3) [B6] blue
4) [C5] brown

1
2

3
4

All 0,35 mm2

All
0,35 mm2

red wire
not

connected
- insulate 

HLS

Pressure gauge

(CNG only)

(LPG only)

(LPG only) (LPG only)

connect
all

1)[A2] grey-black
2)[A3] yellow-black
3)[A4] purple-black
4)[A5] blue-black

Petrol
ECU

Petrol ECU side 

Connection diagramBASICO  24   4

[C8] black

A
B
C

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

A8

B1

B2

B3

B4

B5

B6

B7

B8

C1

C2

C3

C4

C5

C6

C7

C8

+12V (interface mapsensor gas level)

Petrol Injector 1 (petrol ECU side)

Petrol Injector 2 (petrol ECU side)

Petrol Injector 3 (petrol ECU side)

Petrol Injector 4 (petrol ECU side)

Gas Injector 4

Gas Injector 3

Gas Injector 2

+12V from battery

Petrol Injector 1 (injector side)

Petrol Injector 2 (injector side)

Petrol Injector 3 (injector side)

Petrol Injector 4 (injector side)

Switch bottom/Reducer temperature

Manifold absolute pressure (Vacuum)

Gas Injector 1

+12V (gas injectors, solenoid valves)

+5V switch power supply

Gas level indication sensor

Diagnostic interface Rx/Tx

Switch DATA

Gas temperature

Gas absolute pressure

GND battery

ID 0240201xx

All 0,35 mm2

All 0,35 mm2

All 0,35 mm2


